CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

Name and Address of Employer: The Project Director, Meghalaya Health Systems Strengthening Project (MHSSP), Directorate of Health Services, Health Complex, Red Hills, Shillong – 793003, Meghalaya.

Contract Title: Construction of the office of Meghalaya Health Systems Strengthening Project (MHSSP) on The Third Floor of Regional Training Centre, Health & Family Welfare Department, Govt. Of Meghalaya at Red Hill, Upland Road, Laitumkhrah East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya

RFB Reference No.: DHS/P-32/MHSSP/CW-3/2021-22/123

Selection Method: Request for Bids-National Open Competitive Procurement (One-Envelope Bidding Process)

Details of Participants and their Respective Bid Price

Sl. No	Name and Address of Participated Bidder	Bid Prices as read out on Opening Day (in INR)	Bid Prices as Evaluated based on BOQ submitted (in INR)
1	Shri.B.S.Lyngdoh, Mawlai Mawroh Shillong-793008	1,29,27,336.28	1,29,27,336.00
2	Shri.B.D Marbaniang, O/o: "A-Delina", Lawmali Pyllun Bl-2-793001, C/o Mawlai Mawroh Shillong-793008	1,25,71,928.32	1,25,71,928.00
3	M/S Cee Dee Construction, Labaan, Laststop, Shillong-793004, Meghalaya	1,30,47,679.30	1,30,46,755.00
4	Shri. Jelin Kharchandi,L.D.B Building, GS Road, Police Bazar, Shillong-793001, Meghalaya	1,74,58,109.00	1,63,89,630.00
5	M/S J.C Infra Corporation Ltd, Brightwell Road, Barik, Shillong- 793001, Meghalaya	1,11,45,687.00	1,11,45,687.00

Details of Successful Bidder

Sl.No	Name and Address of Successful Bidder	Final Contract Price (in INR)	Contract Duration	Summary of Scope
1	M/S J.C Infra Corporation Ltd, Brightwell Road, Barik, Shillong- 793001, Meghalaya.	1,11,45,687.00	4 Months	Construction of the office of Meghalaya Health Systems Strengthening Project (MHSSP) on The Third Floor of Regional Training Centre, Health & Family Welfare Department, Govt. Of Meghalaya at Red Hill, Upland Road, Laitumkhrah East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya

Sd/Ramkumar S, IAS
Project Director
Meghalaya Health Systems Strengthening Project
Department of Health & Family Welfare, Government of Meghalaya